
City of Brownsboro Farm

2025-26 Budget

Acct Name 2024-25 Budget 2024-25 Proj Actual 2025-26 Budget

General Government

General Government Income

Total Valuations 81,520,030.00$    82,158,380.00$    

Less:Homesteads (3,198,150.00)$     (3,486,100.00)$     

Taxable Amount 78,321,880.00$    78,672,280.00$    350,400.00$                       

Parks Tax Rate 0.0005000 0.0005000

Property Tax Rate 0.0018084 0.0018877

Total Tax Rate 0.0023084 0.0023877

Total Tax Collections $180,798.23 $187,845.80

Percent Increase 3.90%

40100 Property Tax 138,804.54$         139,008.86$             145,539.47$         assume 2% discount

40300 Interest Income 800.00$                94.05$                      100.00$                

40350 Balance Forward-Contingency

Due to Road Fund -$                      (437.00)$               

Due to Parks Fund -$                      (4,349.58)$            

Due to Pool Fund (7,623.00)$            (949.00)$               

40400 Franchise Fee 7,200.00$             7,142.29$                 7,200.00$             

40600 Insurance Sur-Tax 65,000.00$           58,240.30$               60,000.00$           

40625 Reimb for Police Services 3,800.00$             4,933.49$                 5,000.00$             

40730 Directory/Gazette 100.00$                -$                          100.00$                

Total General Government Income 208,081.54$         209,418.99$             212,203.89$         

General Government Expenses

50100 Legal Counsel 1,750.00$             (150.00)$                   500.00$                

50110 Insurance & Bond 9,000.00$             9,223.11$                 9,500.00$             

50115 Legal Notices -$                      -$                          -$                      

50117 Office Computer & Equipment 1,100.00$             1,119.34$                 1,200.00$             

50120 Postage & Supplies 250.00$                -$                          250.00$                

50121 General Repairs 400.00$                -$                          400.00$                

50126 Communication-Phone -$                      -$                          -$                      

50127 Communication-Gazette 1,800.00$             1,800.00$                 1,800.00$             

50123 Text Alerts 600.00$                576.00$                    600.00$                

50128 Communication-Copies 475.00$                169.29$                    175.00$                

50129 Communication-Directory 300.00$                300.00$                    300.00$                

50130 Co Tax Assessor 4,300.00$             3,916.09$                 4,300.00$             

50131 Website 335.00$                315.61$                    335.00$                

50135 Treasurer 7,200.00$             7,200.00$                 7,200.00$             

50140 Mayor & Comm. 9,600.00$             9,600.00$                 9,600.00$             

50145 Payroll Taxes 1,800.00$             1,705.62$                 1,800.00$             

50147 Penalties -$                      -$                          -$                      

50148 Interest  -$                      -$                          -$                      

50150 Audit/UFIR 6,600.00$             5,250.00$                 6,600.00$             

51500 City Lawn Service 14,300.00$           14,739.06$               15,000.00$           

50160 Contingency -$                      -$                          -$                      

50166 Training/Development -$                      -$                          -$                      

50165 Capital-Future Projects -$                      -$                          -$                      

50170 Bank Charges -$                      -$                          -$                      

50180 Principal Pymt on CC/Pool -$                      -$                          -$                      

50180 Interest on Note 4,500.00$             2,520.64$                 -$                      

50182 Depreciation 25,000.00$           25,000.00$               28,750.00$           

50185 Dues 1,800.00$             1,380.33$                 1,800.00$             

Subtotal General Government 91,110.00$           84,665.09$               90,110.00$           

51000 Public Safety 7,200.00$             5,400.00$                 5,500.00$             

52000 Streets 9,800.00$             8,144.94$                 9,000.00$             

53000 Sanitation 76,650.00$           72,465.12$               74,630.00$           

Total General Government Expenses 184,760.00$         170,675.15$             179,240.00$         

Parks & Recreation

Parks & Recreation Income

44100 Parks Tax 38,377.72$           38,435.29$               38,549.42$           

Due from General Fund -$                      -$                          4,349.58$             

44150 CC-Rental 3,500.00$             2,750.00$                 3,000.00$             

44200 Balance Forward -$                      -$                          -$                      

44300 Interest 2.00$                    0.66$                        1.00$                    

Total Parks & Recreation Income 41,879.72$           41,185.95$               45,900.00$           



Parks & Recreation Expenses

54100 Parks Maintenance -$                      (1,920.00)$                -$                      To be reimbursed by MSD

54130 Parks Insurance 500.00$                -$                          500.00$                

54125 Parks Maintenance Lawncare 17,500.00$           23,088.85$               25,000.00$           

54150 Parks Maint - Misc 5,600.00$             1,129.07$                 1,800.00$             

54175 Parks Maint - Tree Removal 2,000.00$             -$                          2,000.00$             

54200 Parks - Social & Rec 3,000.00$             2,945.07$                 3,200.00$             

54250 Bank Charges -$                      -$                          -$                      

54305 CC-Phone 600.00$                581.72$                    600.00$                

54310 CC-LG&E 5,100.00$             5,492.94$                 5,700.00$             

54312 CC-Water 2,500.00$             2,064.61$                 2,500.00$             

54314 CC-Cable -$                      -$                          -$                      

54315 CC-Internet 1,000.00$             967.97$                    1,000.00$             

54400 Contingency -$                      -$                          -$                      

54500 CC-Capital Projects -$                      -$                          -$                      

54320 CC-Maintenance 1,100.00$             1,163.88$                 1,300.00$             

CC-Cleaning -$                      -$                          -$                      

54316 CC-Pest Control 300.00$                -$                          300.00$                

Pool Sinking Fund -$                      -$                          -$                      

54330 CC-Monitor 2,100.00$             982.50$                    1,500.00$             

54335 CC-Supplies 500.00$                361.63$                    500.00$                

Total Parks & Recreation Expenses 41,800.00$           36,858.24$               45,900.00$           

Pool

Pool Income

42100 Membership Dues 67,500.00$           70,683.75$               71,000.00$           

Due to General Fund 7,623.00$             -$                          949.00$                

42005 Carryforward - Reserve -$                      -$                          -$                      

42200 Pool Party 525.00$                475.00$                    500.00$                

42300 Pool-Interest 2.00$                    0.60$                        1.00$                    

Total Pool Income 75,650.00$           71,159.35$               72,450.00$           

Pool Expenses

55000 Pool-Other -$                      -$                          -$                      

55100 Advertising -$                      408.30$                    450.00$                

55120 Pool-Maint-Repairs 7,000.00$             7,191.00$                 9,000.00$             

55126 Pool-Equipment 350.00$                -$                          350.00$                

55130 Monitor 3,500.00$             2,892.50$                 3,500.00$             

55135 Permits 750.00$                690.00$                    750.00$                

55137 Pool Management 50,000.00$           40,264.32$               45,000.00$           

55156 Social 650.00$                876.00$                    1,000.00$             

55162 Supplies 2,750.00$             2,647.95$                 2,750.00$             

55165 Telephone -$                      -$                          -$                      

55170 Utilities - LG&E 1,650.00$             1,465.59$                 1,650.00$             

Workers Comp Ins - Lifeguards -$                      -$                          -$                      

55145 Capital Project -$                      -$                          -$                      

55175 Furniture -$                      -$                          -$                      

Sinking Fund -$                      -$                          -$                      

55172 Utilities-Water 9,000.00$             6,720.98$                 8,000.00$             

55189 Lifeguards -$                      -$                          -$                      

55187 Bank Charges -$                      9.95$                        -$                      

Total Pool Expenses 75,650.00$           63,166.59$               72,450.00$           

Road Fund

Income

46300 Road Fund Interest 10.00$                  12.18$                      13.00$                  

Due from General Fund -$                      437.00$                

46200 Roads Fund Income 19,500.00$           13,808.48$               15,000.00$           

46100 Balance Forward -$                      -$                          -$                      

Total Road Fund Income 19,510.00$           13,820.66$               15,450.00$           

Expenses

56100 Road Fund-Lawn Service 4,500.00$             -$                          -$                      

56200 Road Fund-Water 1,200.00$             725.46$                    1,200.00$             

56300 Road Fund-Snow 7,000.00$             7,117.90$                 7,500.00$             

Contingency -$                      -$                          -$                      

Holiday Decorations 250.00$                -$                          250.00$                

Road Fund - Roads -$                      -$                          -$                      

56600 Road Fund Supplies 500.00$                168.88$                    500.00$                

56800 Road Fund-Repairs/Maint 1,600.00$             3,504.40$                 4,000.00$             

56900 Road Fund-Misc 500.00$                1,800.00$                 2,000.00$             

Total Road Fund Expenses 15,550.00$           13,316.64$               15,450.00$           



City of Brownboro Farm

2025-26 Budget

Income

General Government 208,081.54$         209,418.99$             212,203.89$         

Parks & Recreation 41,879.72$           41,185.95$               45,900.00$           

Pool 75,650.00$           71,159.35$               72,450.00$           

Road Fund 19,510.00$           13,820.66$               15,450.00$           

Total Income 345,121.26$         335,584.95$             346,003.89$         

Expenses

General Government 91,110.00$           84,665.09$               90,110.00$           

Public Safety 7,200.00$             5,400.00$                 5,500.00$             

Streets 9,800.00$             8,144.94$                 9,000.00$             

Sanitation 76,650.00$           72,465.12$               74,630.00$           

Parks & Recreation 41,800.00$           36,858.24$               45,900.00$           

Pool 75,650.00$           63,166.59$               72,450.00$           

Road Fund 15,550.00$           13,316.64$               15,450.00$           
Total Expenses 317,760.00 284,016.62 313,040.00

27,361.26$           51,568.33$               32,963.89$           

General $32,963.89

Parks $0.00

Pool $0.00

Road $0.00


